

# CLUTCH and CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
<b>8.102 - CLUTCH DISC (THREE SPRING CLUTCH)</b>			
Disc (incl. Facing).....	206193	1	1
Facing Set.....	202981	1	1
<b>8.106 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (THREE SPRING CLUTCH)</b>			
Plate (incl. Cover).....	207333	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	200169	6	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	191	6	6
Plate (used with Adjusting Screw Spring 202980).....	202972	1	1
Plate (used with Adjusting Screw Clip 207335).....	207334	1	1
Spring.....	202976	3	3
Cover.....	202973	1	1
Lever.....	202974	1	1
Pin.....	202975	3	3
Spring (used with Plate 202972).....	202980	3	3
Clip (used with Plate 207334).....	207335	3	3
Flatwasher (used with Adjusting Screw Spring 202980).....	206126	3	3
Flatwasher (used with Adjusting Screw Clip 207335).....	207336	3	3
Screw, Adjusting.....	202977	3	3
Locknut.....	202978	3	3
<b>8.120 - CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING</b>			
Bearing and Sleeve (incl. Blades).....	207257	1	1
Bearing.....	205745	1	1
Spring.....	200217	2	2
Blade.....	207258	2	2
Cotter Pin.....	746	2	2
<b>8.125 - CLUTCH RELEASE FORK</b>			
Fork.....	200215	1	1
Set Screw.....	200216	1	1
Lockwire, 1/32" x 3".....	*	*	*
Shaft.....	204230	1	1
<b>8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING</b>			
Housing.....	200124	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3 9/16" Hx. Hd.....	200125	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	206624	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	188	2	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Hx. Soc.....	575	2	2
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.....	193	2	2
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	268	3	3
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	3	3
Oiler.....	202130	2	2
Screen.....	206517	1	1

\*As Required

## CLUTCH and CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
<b>8.135 - CLUTCH HOUSING PAN</b>			
Pan.....	200174	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	179	6	6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	6	6
Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	322	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	191	2	2
<b>8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL</b>			
Pedal (except Convertible).....	204231	1	1
Pedal (Convertible only).....	205696		1
Key, No. 9, 3/16" x 3/4".....	194	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	484	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	1	1
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	188	1	1
Pad (Black).....	204232	1	1
Pad (Hickory Brown).....	204427	1	1
Pad (Emblem Blue).....	204429	1	1
Pad (Maroon).....	204430	1	1
Pad (Crystal Green).....	204431	1	1
Pad (Teal Blue).....	204432	1	1
Dust Seal.....	203473	1	1
Spring, Pedal Return.....	204234	1	1
<b>8.145 - CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT</b>			
Shaft (thru Frame).....	204235	1	1
Bushing.....	204236	2	2
Link, Adjusting.....	204237	1	1
Clevis.....	204238	1	1
Clevis Pin.....	204239	1	1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4".....	139	1	1
<b>8.155 - CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT</b>			
Shaft (Frame to Clutch Housing).....	204240	1	1
Pivot (incl. Bushing).....	204241	1	1
Spacer, Pivot.....	206121	1	1
Dust Seal.....	207266	1	1
Coupling.....	204243	1	1
Clevis Pin.....	204244	2	2
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2".....	414	2	2
<b>8.170 - CLUTCH PEDAL FLOOR PLATE</b>			
Plate, Upper.....	204245	1	1
Plate, Lower.....	204246	1	1
Gasket.....	205499	1	1
Screw, Washer Head.....	205680	5	5